Woodbine Special Utility District
PO Box 1257 /17 CR 209
Gainesville, TX 76241
940.668.8337 940.665.0927 (fax)
www.woodbinewater.com
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Rate Schedule

service@Qwoodbinewater.com

Minimum Fee 5/8” meter
Minimum Fee 1” meter
Minimum Fee 1 4” meter
Minimum Fee 2” meter
Minimum Fee 4” meter

$27.22 + water used
$68.05 + water used
$136.10 + water used
$217.76 + water used
$680.50 + water used

There is also a regulatory fee and a Groundwater Conservation District fee applied to each bill.
The water rates may be changed by a majority vote of the Board of Directors.

Water Usage Rates

1-5,000

5,001 — 10,000
10,001 — 15,000
15,001-25,000
25,001-50,000
Greater than 50,000

$4.00 per thousand gallons
$4.50 per thousand gallons
$5.00 per thousand gallons
$5.50 per thousand gallons
$6.25 per thousand gallons
$4.85 per thousand gallons

The rates for commercial customers are the same as residential customers. Woodbine Special Utility District
reserves the right to limit commercial customers to 6,000 gallons per month during emergency water rationing,

if needed.

New Service — Standard Meter

Deposit $200.00

Capital Contribution Fee $5,100.00

Tap Fee for Standard Meter $875.00

Total New Service $6,175.00

_Existing Service

Deposit $200.00

Activation Fee $50.00
$250.00

Fee Schedule

Copies $0.25

Faxes $2.00

Disconnection Fee $50.00

Late Fee (payments made after the due date) $20.00

Notary Fees

Research Fees $25.00 per hour

Returned Check or Draft Fee

Meter Tampering or Equipment Damage Penalty

$6.00 minimum
$15.00 minimum
$35.00
$50.00 minimum - $10,000 max
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